

# City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2003-2487 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/10/2003 In control: Committee on Engineering & Construction

On agenda: Final action: 11/24/2003

Enactment date: 11/24/2003 Enactment #: 878

**Effective date:** 12/10/2003

Title: Resolution providing for an agreement or agreements or contract or contracts by and between the

City of Pittsburgh and a Consultant or Consultants, Contractor or Contractors for the purpose of implementing the Freedom Corner Capital Improvement project for the benefit of the residents of the

City of Pittsburgh at a cost not to exceed \$56,500.00.

**Sponsors:** Sala Udin

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

**Code sections:** 

#### Attachments:

| Date       | Ver. | Action By                               | Action                    | Result |
|------------|------|---|---------------------------|--------|
| 12/10/2003 | 1    | Mayor                                   | Signed by the Mayor       |        |
| 11/24/2003 | 1    | City Council                            | Passed Finally            | Pass   |
| 11/19/2003 | 1    | Committee on Engineering & Construction | AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED | Pass   |
| 11/10/2003 |      | City Council                            | Read and referred         |        |

Presented by Mr. Scuilli

Resolution providing for an agreement or agreements or contract or contracts by and between the City of Pittsburgh and a Consultant or Consultants, Contractor or Contractors for the purpose of implementing the Freedom Corner Capital Improvement project for the benefit of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh at a cost not to exceed \$56,500.00.

#### Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Director of the Department of Engineering and Construction is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or use an existing agreement or agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with a contractor(s) and or consultant(s) for the purpose of implementing the Freedom Corner Capital Improvement project for the benefit of the residents of the City of Pittsburgh at a cost not to exceed \$56,500.00, chargeable to and payable from the following account(s):

**AMOUNT** \$56,500

FUND 5100 File #: 2003-2487, Version: 1

## **ORG**

301000

## **PROJ GRANT#**

2267278

#### **SUB-CLASS**

**PGHPR** 

## $\mathbf{BY}$

2003

## **ACCOUNT**

500000